

## Press release

Stockholm 2023-01-18

## Agreement on distribution of shares in KruSwiss Agro AB

Dividend Sweden has entered into an agreement with KruSwiss Agro AB, to distribute shares for approximately SEK 3.75 million in the company through a dividend.

KruSwiss Agro works with high-quality CBD and hemp-based products. Production takes place in South Africa and Zimbabwe, the head office is in Switzerland. The company already owns the entire production chain from seed to market and has licenses in several countries. They have shown that the business idea works and have several contracts. Today the focus is on the European and the US industry but the goal is to quickly expand to become a leader in this type of products for pharmaceuticals, wellness, health, beauty, food and drink in both Europe, US and Asia. The company is planned to be listed on First North during the first half of 2023. Read more at <a href="https://www.kruagroswitzerland.com">www.kruagroswitzerland.com</a>.

"We are very happy and proud to be working with Dividend Sweden as a key partner of KruSwiss Agro AB for our ambitions in listing our company in Sweden. We at KruSwiss are bridging the gap between Africa, US, and Europe in helping to bring Hemp based products to the market. With over 10,000 hectares of farmland currently under management throughout Africa within the group we feel extremely confident to provide the market the best quality products at the most competitive price. "Growing the Future" with KruSwiss", says Theo Krueger, CEO and founder of KruSwiss

"KruSwiss has already come very far in its work and has great experience in a segment that is growing rapidly, and the company has every opportunity to become a leading player in a market that is expected to turn over hundreds of billions within a few years in Europe alone. Together with an upcoming listing in Stockholm, we see it as a very good opportunity to distribute shares to our shareholders," says Bo Lindén, CEO of Dividend Sweden.

This is information that DS Plattformen AB is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the contact person set out below, on the 18<sup>th</sup> of January 2023, at 15:00 CEST.

## For further information contact:

Bo Lindén, CEO, info@dividendsweden.se.

## Dividend Sweden

Dividend Sweden AB is a Swedish public limited liability company, which invests in smaller listed companies in order to create both short-term and long-term high and stable returns to its shareholders via dividends.